Lake Che-Ian and the southern tributaries of the Methow River have their 
rise ; thence southeasterly on the divide between the waters of Lake 
Che-Ian and the Methow River to the Columbia River; thence, crossing 
the Columbia on a true east course, to a point whose longitude is one 
hundred and nineteen degrees and ten minutes (119° 10',) which two 
latter lines separate the above confederated tribes and bands from the 
Oakinakane tribe of Indians; thence in a true south course to the

forty-seventh (47°) parallel of latitude; thence east on said parallel 
to the main Palouse River, which two latter lines of boundary separate